Features
• Bidirectional crowbar protection
• Complies with Bellcore TR-NWT-001089, and
IEC-1000-4-5 standards
• Series is designed to protect telecommunication
equipment against lightening and AC induced transients
• Plastic package has UL Flammability Classification 94V-0
• Low profile package with built-in strain relief for surface

IPP Ratings for the Following Surge Standards:
Standard Waveform IPP
GR-1089-CORE 2/10µs 150A+
IEC61000-4-5 8/20µs 120A+
FCC Part 68 10/160µs 65A+
ITU-TK20/21 10/700µs 45A+
FCC Part 68 10/560µs 35A
GR-1089-CORE 10/1000µs 30A
Values with + have improved IPP specs over equivalent competitor part numbers
SMP30 Series
Vishay Semiconductors
formerly General Semiconductor
www.vishay.com Document Number 88398
2 25-Nov-03
Electrical Characteristics (TA = 25°C unless otherwise noted)
SMP30-62 QAA 62 50 56 2.0 80* 800 150 TBD
SMP30-68 QAB 68 50 61 2.0 90 800 150 TBD
SMP30-100 QAC 100 50 90 2.0 125* 800 150 TBD
SMP30-120 QAD 120 50 108 2.0 145* 800 150 TBD
SMP30-130 QAE 130 50 117 2.0 165* 800 150 TBD
SMP30-180 QAF 180 50 162 2.0 240 800 150 TBD
SMP30-200 QAG 200 50 180 2.0 265* 800 150 TBD
SMP30-220 QAH 220 50 198 2.0 290* 800 150 TBD
SMP30-240 QAI 240 50 216 2.0 320 800 150 TBD
SMP30-270 QAJ 270 50 243 2.0 350* 800 150 TBD
Notes:  (1) dv/dt ≤ 2V/µs
(2) VR =1V, f = 1MHz
(3) Values with * have improved VBO specs over equivalent competitor part numbers
Type Device